
Room Number or Title Staff Member's Name
Teacher's Email 

Address

Google Voice 
Number 

(optional)  Office Hours : 

Kindergarten

A1 Mary Holowis mholowis@philasd.org Monday, Wednesday:12 - 3; Tuesday, Thursday, and Friday: 9:30 -12:30
A2 Kelly Eisele keisele@philasd.org Monday - Friday 9:00-12:00
A3 Blair Kisthart bkisthart@philasd.org 215-346-6103 Monday - Friday 9:00-12:00

1st Grade

A5 Chelsea Cornelius ccornelius@philasd.org Monday - Friday 11:00-12:30
A6 Shannon Nicastro snicastro@philasd.org M, T, Th, F- 10:30-12 W- 12:00-1:30
A8 Jennifer Yeager jyeager@philasd.org Monday - Friday 10:30-12:00

2nd Grade

A9 Jennifer Stamm jstamm@philasd.org Mon: 9:00-10:30, 12:30-2:00; Tues, Thurs, Fri: 9:00-12:00; Wed: 11:00 - 2:00
A10 Kelley Odoms kodoms@philasd.org 215-315-7984 Mon:1:00 - 2:30; Tues - Fri 11:30-1:00
A11 Stephanie Conklin Mswilley@philasd.org 267-738-8793 Monday - Friday 9:00 - 3:00 PM
A12 Kerrianne Clark kmagee@philasd.org 215-649-7164 Monday - Friday 1:30-3:00

3rd Grade

104 Sarah Roby sroby@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 12-1:30
105 Abigail Samuels asamuels@philasd.org 856-295 1702 Monday - Friday - 12:00-1:30
106 Carrie Madley clgonzales@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 12:00-3:00
107 Rebecca Froggatt rfroggatt@philasd.org Mon, Wed - 12:00-1:30; Tues, Thurs, Fri - 10:30-12

4th Grade

208 Takiera Thompson-Jones Tythompson@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 12:00 - 3:00
209 Alicia Phillips aphillips@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 9:15-10:45
210 Brittany Gladish bgladish@philasd.org 267-818-4447 Monday - Friday - 9:15-10:45
201 Megan Marley mmarley@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 1:00-2:30

5th Grade

204 Caprice Allen caallen@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 9:00-10:30
205 Kathy Blackburn Kblackburn@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 12:00-3:00
206 Cartion Noel cdnoel@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 12:00-3:00

6th Grade

301 Ceila Reilly creilly@philasd.org Mon, Thurs - 12:00 -3:00; Tues Wed, Fri -  9:00 -12:00
302 Elizabeth Kim elee@philasd.org 2675362591 Mon, Thurs - 12:00 -3:00; Tues Wed, Fri -  9:00 -12:00
303 Gwen Fleming gfleming@philasd.org Mon, Thurs - 12:00 -3:00; Tues Wed, Fri - 9:00 -12:00

7th Grade

304 Sam Reed sreed@philasd.org 267-227-4896 Monday - Friday - 12:00 - 3:00
305 Clifton Sanders cgsanders@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 11:00-2:00
309 Andrew Keegan akeegan@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 10:00-2:00

8th Grade

306 Chris Wolfington cwolfington@philasd.org 4845354173 Monday - Friday - 10:00-11:00 (M,T,W,F; Thurs - 9-10); 12:30-1:30; 2:00-3:00

307 Sarah Vargas svargas@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 10:30-1:30
308 Tyler Moore tmoore3@philasd.org 856-437-0580 Mon, Tues, Wed, Fri - 10:00-11:00 (Thurs - 9:00-10:00); 12:30-1:30; 2:00-3:

00

School-Based Supports

Administrator Tamara Edwards tledwards@philasd.org Monday - Friday - As Needed
School Secretary Sylvia Cruz slcruz@philasd.org Monday-Friday 9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

School-Based Teacher Leader Lauren Harrow Lharrow@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 1:00-2:30 
Early Literacy Specialist Lindsay Mangold Lmangold@cli.org Monday - Friday - 9:00-12:00
Math Teacher Leader Mike Romeo mlromeo@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 8:30-10:00, 12:30-2:00

Instructional Technologist Lynnette S. Ivery livery@philasd.org 215-385-3806 Supporting classroom teachers as requested, so timeframes will vary

Counselor K-4 Beth Boggs bboggs@philasd.org 2154691796 Monday - Friday - 1:30-3:00 pm

Couneslor 5-8 Dominic Stinger dstinger@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 9:00-10:30; 1:30-3:00

Dean of Students K-4 Sara Reese sjreese@philasd.org 267 437 7938 12:30- 2:00
Dean of Students 5-8 David Wearing ddwearing@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 11:00-12:30; 1:30-3:00
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School-Based Supports

ESOL Teacher Leader Patricia Kim pkim@philasd.org

Mondays: 8:30-9:15 a.m. (1st Grade), 9:15-10:00 a.m. (K)
Tuesdays: 8:30-9:15 a.m. (2nd Grade), 11:30 a.m.-12:15 p.m. (5th Grade)
Wednesdays: 8:30-9:15 a.m. (3rd Grade), 11:30 a.m.-12:15 p.m. (6th Grade)
Thursdays: 8:30-9:15 a.m. (7th Grade), 11:30 a.m.-12:15 p.m. (8th Grade)
Fridays: 8:30-10:00 a.m. (Teachers)

School Nurse Alison Daltwas adaltwas@philasd.org Monday-Friday 10:00 am-11:30 am and 2:00 pm-3:30 pm

Harlem Lacrosse Christina Page
christine@harlemlacrosse.
org

Team Tuesdays - 3:00-4:00 Workout Wednesdays 4:00-5:00 Friday Speakers 
3:00

Specialist Teacher

Art Teacher Bridget O'Grady bogrady@philasd.org 724-726-1301 Monday - Friday - 11:30-2:30

Music Teacher Natalia Bellini nbellini@philasd.org 201-897-2502 Monday - Friday - 10:00-12:00, 1:00-2:00
Health & Physical Education Ulana Keer ukeer@philasd.org Monday - Friday - 9:00-12:00
Health & Physical Education Brian Ammon bammon@philasd.org 267-551-0344 Monday - Friday - 9:00-10:30, 3:00-4:30

Science Suzanne Blatstein Sblatstein@philasd.org Mon, Wed, Fri - 10:00-11:30; Tues, Thurs - 1:00-2:30

Special Education 
Department

SPECM Linda Strohm labulizzi@philasd.org 267-551-0626
ELA Intervention Mon, Tues, Wed, Fri - 10:00-11:00 (Thursday 11:00-11:45) 
Math Intervention Mon, Tues, Wed, Fri - 12:45-1:30  (Thursday 1:30-2:15)

Learning Support LaReese Grazier lgrazier@philasd.org 901-235-1048
Varied on the instructional time of the gen. education teachers and virtual 
PDs

Learning Support Erin Lehotay elehotay@philasd.org
6th Grade: 11:15-12:00 (Mondays 12:00-12:45) 7th Grade: 10:00-10:45 (Thursday 9:
00-9:45)

Learning Support Lacey McKeon lmckeon@philasd.org Mon-Fri 9:00-9:45 & 2:00-2:45
School Psychologist Alexandria Vartanian avartanian@philasd.org Monday-Friday- 11:00 a.m.- 2:00 p.m


